From

Director,

Treasuries and Accounts Department, Haryana, Chandigarh.

To

1. All the Head of Departments in State of Haryana.

- 2. All the Managing Director/ Head of Boards/ Corporations/ Federations/ Authorities/ Autonomous Bodies/ Statutory Bodies in the State of Harvana.
- 3. The Commissioners of Ambala, Hisar, Faridabad, Gurugram, Karnal and Rohtak Divisions.
- 4. All the Deputy Commissioners in the State of Haryana.
- 5. The Registrar, Punjab & Haryana High Court, Chandigarh,
- 6. The Secretary, Haryana Vidhan Sabha, Chandigarh.
- 7. The Chairman, Haryana Public Service Commission, Panchkula.
- 8. All the Registrar of the Universities in Haryana.

Memo. No. TA-HR (19T) 2024/1196 Dated 19.02.2024

Subject: Haryana State Accounts Service Examination (HSAS), Part-I (OB).

Kindly refer to the subject noted above.

- In continuation of this department letter no. TA-HR (19T) 2024/58 dated 2.1.2024, it is to inform that online portal for uploading documents for removal of discrepancies/ shortcomings will be open from 19.02.2024 to 04.03.2024 (upto 12.00 P.M.) for all those 1141 candidates (who had applied for HSAS Part- 1 (OB) Examination and whose names fall under the list of discrepancies). All the concerned candidates may be advised to visit saral website by using their existing login ID and ensure to submit their documents so as to comply with the requirements, prior to close of portal.
- In addition, the candidates should be advised to frequently check the 3. official website of Department i.e. www.hrtreasuries.gov.in under link Instructions/ SAS Related Instructions for latest updates and to check discrepancies in their application form also.

Joint Director (Admn.) for Director, Treasuries & Accounts Department, Haryana, Chandigarh.

Endst. No. TA-HR (19T) 2024/1197

Dated 19.02.2024

A copy of the above is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:-

- 1. Sh. Parduman Kumar Sachdeva, Principal, Accounts Training Institute, Panchkula.
- 2. Sh. Mithlesh Kumar Gupta, Joint Director (DMC), O/o Director, Treasuries and Accounts Department, Chandigarh.
- 3. Sh. Rakesh Kumar Rathi, Joint Director (PDC), Panchkula.
- 4. Sh. Ashish Dhingra, Joint Director, NIC.
- 5. Sh. Devender Kaushik, Sr. Accounts Officer, O/o Director, Treasuries and Accounts Department, Chandigarh.
- 6. Smt. Sonal Gaur, Programmer, O/o DTA, Chandigarh (Haryana Civil Secretariat, Chandigarh.)
- 7. Sh. Naveen, Software Developer, NIC, Haryana Civil Secretariat, Chandigarh.

Joint Director (Admn.) for Director, Treasuries & Accounts Department, Haryana, Chandigarh.

A copy of the above is forwarded to all the concerned 1141 candidates for further necessary action and compliance as per prescribed process/ process to be prescribed. Thereafter, no further opportunity will be allowed and incomplete application or applications of candidates not found eligible as per relevant rules & instructions shall be rejected. Further, concerned candidates are advised to frequently check the website of department for latest updates.

Joint Director (Admn.)
for Director, Treasuries & Accounts Department,
Haryana, Chandigarh.

Endst. No. TA-HR (19T) 2024/1199

Dated 19.02.2024

A copy of the above is forwarded to Sh. Sunil Behal, Programmer with the direction to upload these instruction on department website.

Joint Director (Admn.) for Director, Treasuries & Accounts Department, Haryana, Chandigarh.